Hope Maddox

Education

Randolph College

Performing Arts Department
Lynchburg, Virginia 24503
hopemaddox52@yahoo.com
https://www.hopemcostume.com/

University of Lynchburg
Lynchburg, VA
Master of Arts, Nonprofit Leadership Studies

Longwood University
Farmville, VA

Bachelor of Arts, Theatre
Minor, History

Certificates

July 2022

May 2015

University of Lynchburg
Nonprofit Marketing and Fundraising

University of Lynchburg
Nonprofit Management

Hootsuite
Social Marketing Certification

University of Roehampton
Tudors

University of Glasgow and Historic Royal

Palace
A History of Royal Fashion

Academic Experience

July 2022

July 2022

Nov. 2021

March 2020

March 2019

2021- Costume Shop Supervisor..............................

Resident Costume Designer
Adjunct Professor of:

Costume Design and Technology,

Stage Makeup
Intro to Theatre

Instruction of selected Theatre courses
Instruction of proper sewing technique for students

Randolph College, Lynchburg, VA

Supervision of the costume shop and work-study students

Designs of the shows

Upkeep and maintenance of the costume shop, costume storage, dance storage
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2017-2018

Costume Shop Supervisor...................c..oee. Randolph College, Lynchburg VA

Guest Lecturer/Master Class Teaching Experience:

2023

2021-2023

2018-2020

2017-2018

2016-2018

Presenter........occveiveiiniiniiniiniiaiininnes Lynchburg Museum System, Lynchburg VA
Day At The Point Festival

Dressing Regency Women

Presentation on the different styles of clothing worn by the social classes

Guest Lecturer........................... Ringling College of Art & Design, Sarasota, FL.
She Kills Monsters: Costume Design
Zoom lecture

Workshop/Masterclass Lecturer.......... American Shakespeare Center, Staunton, VA
History of Tudor Fashion

Workshop for high school, college, adult students

Developed workshop handouts, ran workshops

Provided live demonstration of lecture

Costume History Masterclass

Six week Masterclass via Zoom
Lecture for adult and college students
Developed syllabus and lectures
Provided live practices of lecture

Tour Guide.................. Point of Honor/Lynchburg Museum System, Lynchburg VA
Workshop Leader for Elementary School Trips

Guest Lecturer....................cooeviiiiiiiinnn, Longwood University, Farmville VA
History of Court Masques

Lecture for Shakespeare Studies Class

Professional Experience

2024

2023

2018-2020

Supervisor of Operations.................. Endstation Theatre Company, Lynchburg, VA
Production Manager........................ Endstation Theatre Company, Lynchburg, VA
Costume Shop Manager..................... American Shakespeare Center, Staunton, VA

Costume Design Experience

Production Director Year
Randolph College:

Spring Dance Concert Various Choreographers 2025
A Midsummer Night'’s Dream Ally Farzetta 2025
Randolph Cabaret Various Directors 2024
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“Raven” Performance Dance Number Danie Etienne 2024
Edges Stephanie H. Earl 2024
Sense & Sensibility Ally Farzetta 2023
A Wrinkle in Time Patrick Earl 2023
The Tragical History of the Life and Death of Dr. Faustus  Stephanie H. Earl 2022
Spitfire Grill Stephanie H. Earl 2022
Hammered: A Thor and Loki Play Patrick Earl 2021
Squirrel Girl Goes to College Patrick Earl 2021
Heracles and Deianira Amy Cohen 2021
Alice in Wonderland Glen Schudel 2021
The Sea Voyage Patrick Earl 2019
The Lion, The Witch, and The Wardrobe Jim Warren 2018
Little Shop of Horrors Patrick Earl 2018
Endstation Theatre Company:
Treasure Island Stephanie H. Earl 2023
American Shakespeare Center:
A Christmas Carol Stephanie H. Earl 2022
Romeo and Juliet Jose Zayas 2022
The Defamation of Cicely Lee Stephanie H. Earl 2020
A Christmas Carol Stephanie H. Earl 2019
Old City Cemetery:
Candlelight Tours 2024 Melora Kordos 2024
Candlelight Tours 2023 Melora Kordos 2023
Candlelight Tours 2022 Loretta Whitman 2022
Candlelight Tours 2021 Loretta Whitman 2021
Candlelight Tours 2020 (Tour/Film) Kyle Lawhorn 2020
University of Lynchburg:
A Funny Thing Happened on the Way to the Forum Hubbard Farr 2025
Sweet Briar College:
A Doll House Part 2 Robert Quillen Camp 2023
She Kills Monsters: The Virtual Realms Bill Kershner 2021
Costume Technology Experience
Production Position Supervisor Year
American Shakespeare Center:
Othello* Costume Shop Tory Depew 2020
Manager
Twelfth Night* Costume Shop M. Tory Depew 2020
A King and No King* Costume Shop M. Sarah Dale Lewis 2020
Henry IV Part 2* Costume Shop M. Sarah Dale Lewis 2020
Much Ado About Nothing* Costume Shop M. Sarah Dale Lewis 2020
ECSET Costume Sh. JP Scheidler 2019
M./Wardrobe
A Christmas Carol Costume Shop M. Stephanie H. Earl 2019
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Imogen nee Cymbeline*
Grapes of Wrath*

A Midsummer Night'’s Dream *
The Willard s Suitcases

Caesar and Cleopatra

Antony and Cleopatra

Julius Caesar

16 Winter's or The Bear's Tale
Arden of Faversham

Anne Page Hates Fun

Henry IV Part 1

The Merry Wives of Windsor
Every Christmas Story Ever Told

A Christmas Carol

The Man of Mode
Antigone

The Comedy of Errors
The Winter s Tale
Richard 111

Emma

As You Like It

Berglund Center:
Legally Blonde: The Musical

CATS
Anastasia Broadway Musical Tour

Randolph College:
Macbeth

Endstation Theatre Company:
The Whipping Man

Million Dollar Quartet

Hank Williams: Lost Highway
Much Ado About Nothing

The Whole Bunch

In Sweet Remembrance
Always...Patsy Cline

Our Town

Two Gentlemen of Virginia

Longwood University:

Macbeth
All Shows
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Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Sh.

M/Wardrobe

Costume Sh.

M/Wardrobe

Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.
Costume Shop M.

Wardrobe
Wardrobe
‘Wardrobe

Asst. Costume
Designer

Overhire Stitcher
Overhire Stitcher
Stitcher

Stitcher

Asst. Costume
Designer

Stitcher

Stitcher/ Wardrobe
Stitcher

Stitcher/ Wardrobe

Overhire Stitcher

Costume Work Study

Janet O’Neil
Janet O’Neil
Nicole Wee

Tracy Christensen
Jessica Pabst
Murell Horton
Murell Horton
Allison Dillard
Sarah Dale Lewis
Tracy Christensen
Sarah Dale Lewis
Sarah Dale Lewis
Jenny McNee

Jenny McNee

Jessica Gaftney

Jenny McNee

Jessica Van Essen

Jessica Van Essen

Tory Depew

Jenny McNee

Jessica Van Essen

*Film Credit for BLKFRSTV

Patrick Woods
Savannah Bower
Savannah Bower

Stephanie H. Earl

Leslie Cook
Leslie Cook
Leslie Cook
Leslie Cook
Leslie Cook

Deepsikha Chatterjee
Deepsikha Chatterjee
Deepsikha Chatterjee
Deepsikha Chatterjee

Leslie Cook
Leslie Cook

2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018

2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2023
2022
2021

2017

2017
2017
2016
2016
2016

2014
2014
2014
2014

2017
2014-2
015



The Prizery:

Anything Goes Stitcher/Wardrobe Ginny Bogart 2015
The Wizard of Oz Stitcher/Wardrobe Ginny Bogart 2015
Aladdin Jr Stitcher/Wardrobe Ginny Bogart 2015

Commissions and Exhibits

2021-2022 Lynchburg Museum System and Point of Honor
Dressing Regency Women
Three sets of clothing articles for a Landowner, Domestic Enslaved, and Field
Enslaved Woman

Voice Acting Credits

Production Role Director Year
Seven Hills Guild

The Spring Clean Up: A Live Nessie Rosemary (Cleric)  Evan Logue (DM) 2024
D&D Event

Endstation Theatre Company:

Midnight Masquerade: A Live Nessie Rosemary (Cleric)  Evan Logue (DM) 2023
D&D Event
Treasure Island Captain Flint (Voice) Stephanie Holladay Earl 2023
Related Articles

Date: Article:

Spring 2024 Against Interpretation: Actor-Driven Shakespeare and a Love for Scholarship by

Aaron C. Thomas

Dec. 2022 THE COSTUMES OF A CHRISTMAS CAROL

Feb. 2022 Romeo and Juliet at The Blackfriars Playhouse

Oct. 2021 Lynchburg family shines at Old City Cemetery Candlelight Tours

July 2019 STORYTELLING IN COSTUMING: MORE TOOLS IN A THEATER ARTIST’S
BAG.
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https://muse.jhu.edu/pub/1/article/928404
https://muse.jhu.edu/pub/1/article/928404
https://americanshakespearecenter.com/2022/12/the-costumes-of-a-christmas-carol/?fbclid=IwAR0LiLuQs7xpOfRb3o3GYlhUta2ugyP2Sw9ACg5TYMyv2QIB_vRFThTa11M
https://drpeterkirwan.com/2022/02/27/romeo-and-juliet-asc-the-blackfriars-playhouse/
https://www.lynchburg.edu/lynchburg-family-shines-at-old-city-cemetery-candlelight-tours/
https://americanshakespearecenter.com/2019/07/storytelling-in-costuming-more-tools-in-a-theater-artists-bag/
https://americanshakespearecenter.com/2019/07/storytelling-in-costuming-more-tools-in-a-theater-artists-bag/
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