Hope Maddox

Randolph College Performing Arts Department Lynchburg, Virginia 24503 hopemaddox52@yahoo.com https://www.hopemcostume.com/

Education

University of Lynchburg July 2022

Lynchburg, VA

Master of Arts, Nonprofit Leadership Studies

Longwood University May 2015

Farmville, VA

Bachelor of Arts, Theatre

Minor, History

Certificates

University of Lynchburg July 2022

Nonprofit Marketing and Fundraising

University of Lynchburg July 2022

Nonprofit Management

Hootsuite Nov. 2021

Social Marketing Certification

University of Roehampton March 2020

Tudors

University of Glasgow and Historic Royal March 2019

Palace

A History of Royal Fashion

Academic Experience

2021- Costume Shop Supervisor......Randolph College, Lynchburg, VA

Resident Costume Designer Adjunct Professor of:

Costume Design and Technology,

Stage Makeup Intro to Theatre

Instruction of selected Theatre courses

Instruction of proper sewing technique for students

Supervision of the costume shop and work-study students

Designs of the shows

Upkeep and maintenance of the costume shop, costume storage, dance storage

2023	Presenter
2021-2023	Guest Lecturer
2018-2020	Workshop/Masterclass Lecturer
2017-2018	Tour Guide Point of Honor/Lynchburg Museum System, Lynchburg VA Workshop Leader for Elementary School Trips
2016-2018	Guest LecturerLongwood University, Farmville VA History of Court Masques Lecture for Shakespeare Studies Class
Professional	<u>Experience</u>
2024	Supervisor of OperationsEndstation Theatre Company, Lynchburg, VA
2023	Production Manager Endstation Theatre Company, Lynchburg, VA
2018-2020	Costume Shop ManagerAmerican Shakespeare Center, Staunton, VA

Costume Shop Supervisor......Randolph College, Lynchburg VA

Production Randolph College:	Director	Year
Spring Dance Concert	Various Choreographers	2025
A Midsummer Night's Dream	Ally Farzetta	2025
Randolph Cabaret	Various Directors	2024

2017-2018

"Raven" Performance Dance Number		Danie Etienne	2024
Edges		Stephanie H. Earl	2024
Sense & Sensibility		Ally Farzetta	2023
A Wrinkle in Time		Patrick Earl	2023
The Tragical History of the Life ar	nd Death of Dr. Faustus	Stephanie H. Earl	2022
Spitfire Grill		Stephanie H. Earl	2022
Hammered: A Thor and Loki Play		Patrick Earl	2021
Squirrel Girl Goes to College		Patrick Earl	2021
Heracles and Deianira		Amy Cohen	2021
Alice in Wonderland		Glen Schudel	2021
The Sea Voyage		Patrick Earl	2019
The Lion, The Witch, and The Wa	rdrohe	Jim Warren	2018
Little Shop of Horrors		Patrick Earl	2018
Endstation Theatre Company:			
Treasure Island		Stephanie H. Earl	2023
American Shakespeare Center:			
A Christmas Carol		Stephanie H. Earl	2022
Romeo and Juliet		Jose Zayas	2022
The Defamation of Cicely Lee		Stephanie H. Earl	2020
A Christmas Carol		Stephanie H. Earl	2019
Old City Cemetery:			
Candlelight Tours 2024		Melora Kordos	2024
Candlelight Tours 2023		Melora Kordos	2023
Candlelight Tours 2022		Loretta Whitman	2022
Candlelight Tours 2021		Loretta Whitman	2021
Candlelight Tours 2020 (Tour/Film)		Kyle Lawhorn	2020
University of Lynchburg:			
A Funny Thing Happened on the V	Way to the Forum	Hubbard Farr	2025
Sweet Briar College:			
A Doll House Part 2		Robert Quillen Camp	2023
She Kills Monsters: The Virtual Realms		Bill Kershner	2021
Costume Technology Experien	ce		
Production	Position	Supervisor	Year
American Shakespeare Center:	1 บรมเบท	<i>Supervisor</i>	1૯લા
Othello*	Castuma Shan	Tory Depew	2020
Oinetto ·	Costume Shop	Tory Depew	2020
T161. N:-1.4*	Manager	Tom: Domoss	2020
Twelfth Night*	Costume Shop M.	Tory Depew	2020
A King and No King*	Costume Shop M.	Sarah Dale Lewis	2020
Henry IV Part 2*	Costume Shop M.	Sarah Dale Lewis	2020
Much Ado About Nothing*	Costume Shop M.	Sarah Dale Lewis	2020
ECSET	Costume Sh.	JP Scheidler	2019
	M./Wardrobe		
A Christmas Carol	Costume Shop M.	Stephanie H. Earl	2019

Danie Etienne

2024

"Raven" Performance Dance Number

Imogen nee Cymbeline*	Costume Shop M.	Janet O'Neil	2019
Grapes of Wrath*	Costume Shop M.	Janet O'Neil	2019
A Midsummer Night's Dream *	Costume Shop M.	Nicole Wee	2019
The Willard's Suitcases	Costume Shop M.	Tracy Christensen	2019
Caesar and Cleopatra	Costume Shop M.	Jessica Pabst	2019
Antony and Cleopatra	Costume Shop M.	Murell Horton	2019
Julius Caesar	Costume Shop M.	Murell Horton	2019
16 Winter's or The Bear's Tale	Costume Shop M.	Allison Dillard	2019
Arden of Faversham	Costume Shop M.	Sarah Dale Lewis	2019
Anne Page Hates Fun	Costume Shop M.	Tracy Christensen	2019
Henry IV Part I	Costume Shop M.	Sarah Dale Lewis	2019
The Merry Wives of Windsor	Costume Shop M.	Sarah Dale Lewis	2019
Every Christmas Story Ever Told	Costume Sh.	Jenny McNee	2018
,	M/Wardrobe	-	
A Christmas Carol	Costume Sh.	Jenny McNee	2018
	M/Wardrobe	-	
The Man of Mode	Costume Shop M.	Jessica Gaffney	2018
Antigone	Costume Shop M.	Jenny McNee	2018
The Comedy of Errors	Costume Shop M.	Jessica Van Essen	2018
The Winter's Tale	Costume Shop M.	Jessica Van Essen	2018
Richard III	Costume Shop M.	Tory Depew	2018
Emma	Costume Shop M.	Jenny McNee	2018
As You Like It	Costume Shop M.	Jessica Van Essen	2018
	•	*Film Credit for BLKFRSTV	
Berglund Center:			
Legally Blonde: The Musical	Wardrobe	Patrick Woods	2023
CATS	Wardrobe	Savannah Bower	2022
Anastasia Broadway Musical Tour	Wardrobe	Savannah Bower	2021
Randolph College:			
Macbeth	Asst. Costume	Stephanie H. Earl	2017
was the second	Designer	Stephanie II. Bair	2017
	Designer		
Endstation Theatre Company:			
The Whipping Man	Overhire Stitcher	Leslie Cook	2017
Million Dollar Quartet	Overhire Stitcher	Leslie Cook	2017
Hank Williams: Lost Highway	Stitcher	Leslie Cook	2016
Much Ado About Nothing	Stitcher	Leslie Cook	2016
The Whole Bunch	Asst. Costume	Leslie Cook	2016
	Designer		
In Sweet Remembrance	Stitcher	Deepsikha Chatterjee	2014
AlwaysPatsy Cline	Stitcher/ Wardrobe	Deepsikha Chatterjee	2014
Our Town	Stitcher	Deepsikha Chatterjee	2014
Two Gentlemen of Virginia	Stitcher/ Wardrobe	Deepsikha Chatterjee	2014
Longwood University:			
Macbeth	Overhire Stitcher	Leslie Cook	2017
All Shows	Costume Work Study	Leslie Cook Leslie Cook	2017-2014-2
111 0110 110	Costaine Work Study	Louis Cook	015
			013

The Prizery:

Anything Goes	Stitcher/Wardrobe	Ginny Bogart	2015
The Wizard of Oz	Stitcher/Wardrobe	Ginny Bogart	2015
Aladdin Jr	Stitcher/Wardrobe	Ginny Bogart	2015

Commissions and Exhibits

2021-2022 Lynchburg Museum System and Point of Honor

Dressing Regency Women

Three sets of clothing articles for a Landowner, Domestic Enslaved, and Field

Enslaved Woman

Voice Acting Credits

Production Seven Hills Guild The Spring Clean Up: A Live D&D Event	Role Nessie Rosemary (Cleric)	Director Evan Logue (DM)	Year 2024
Endstation Theatre Company: Midnight Masquerade: A Live D&D Event	Nessie Rosemary (Cleric)	Evan Logue (DM)	2023
Treasure Island	Captain Flint (Voice)	Stephanie Holladay Earl	2023

Related Articles

Date: Spring 2024	Article: Against Interpretation: Actor-Driven Shakespeare and a Love for Scholarship by Aaron C. Thomas
Dec. 2022	THE COSTUMES OF A CHRISTMAS CAROL
Feb. 2022	Romeo and Juliet at The Blackfriars Playhouse
Oct. 2021	Lynchburg family shines at Old City Cemetery Candlelight Tours
July 2019	STORYTELLING IN COSTUMING: MORE TOOLS IN A THEATER ARTIST'S BAG.